# MRD 10/23/00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

11-16-2000

101519846

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.

Idress of receiving party(ies):

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	Name: Bioglan Pharma Plc			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State - Delaware ☐ Other	Internal Address: 10-23-2000  U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10  Street Address: 5 Hunting Gate  City: Hitchin, Hertfordshire State: England ZIP:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-UK ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1612636; 2129191; 1391339; 2197069; 2137236; 2125549; 1419732; 1304643; 407047; 910485   tached? □ Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John L. Welch, Esq.  Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:  06-1446			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John L. Welch, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
3/182013				

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Bioglan Pharma Plc, by assignment from Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation

Registration Nos:	1,612,636	Mark: BENZASHAVE
•	2,129,191	THERAMYCIN Z
	1,391,339	PRAMEGEL
	2,197,069	AFIRM
	2,137,236	BETA-LIFTX
	2,125,549	B-LIFTX Design
	1,419,732	METED
	1,304,643	TEXACORT
	407,047	PACKER'S PINE
		TAR SOAP & Design
	910,485	PACKER'S & Design

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

John L. Welch, whose post office address is Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 USA, Telephone: 617/832-1000, is hereby designated as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process of proceedings affecting the above-listed marks.

Date: 14 Vune 2000.

By:

Terence Ian Sadler

Title: Chairman of the Board

BIOGLAN PEARMA FIC

**ASSIGNMENT** 

March 12, 1999

WHEREAS, MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the United Sates trademark

registrations set forth in Schedule "A" hereto and the trademarks that are the subject of these

registrations;

WHEREAS, BIOGLAN PHARMA PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of

England, having offices at 5 Hunting Gate, Hitchin, Hertfordshire, England (hereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified

trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected

with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee good

unencumbered title to the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks

and the registrations therefor set forth in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF. Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above
written.	AA
	MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION
	Mark A. Prygocki, Sr. Chief Financial Officer

#### STATE OF ARIZONA

#### COUNTY OF MARICOPA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mark A. Prygocki, Sr., and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is the Chief Financial Officer of Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1999.

|--|

.

Printed Name of Notary Public

(SEAL)

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires the 4th day of August, 2001

## SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. & DATE	GOODS
BENZASHAVE	1,612,636	brushless, medicated
	9/11/1990	shaving cream
THERAMYCIN Z	2,129,191	dermatologic products,
	1/13/1998	namely, therapeutic skin
		lotion
PRAMEGEL	1,391,339	anti-pruntic topical
	4/29/1986	medication
AFIRM	2,197,069	dermatological
	10/20/1998	preparation, namely, a
		vitamin-A cream
A-FIL (Stylized)	532,880	vanishing cream type
	10/31/1950	preparation for use as a
		protection against
		sunburn
BETA-LIFTX	2,137,236	pharmaceutical
	2/17/1998	preparation, namely, a
		chemical skin peel
		preparation
B-LIFTX Design	2,125,549	pharmaceutical
	12/30/1997	preparation, namely, a
		chemical skin peel
		preparation
METED	1,419,732	medicated hair shampoo
	12/9/1986	
TEXACORT	1,304,643	preparations for the
	11/13/1984	treatment of dermatosis
PACKER'S PINE TAR	407,047	soap
SOAP & Design	5/16/1944	
PACKER'S & Design	910,485	hair shampooing
	3/23/1971	preparation

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000**